PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Notification

The 23rd August, 2013

No. PSERC/Secy./Regu.- 85 In terms of provisions of Regulation 4.1 of the Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Electricity Supply Code & Related Matters) Regulations, 2007, Supply Code Review Panel was constituted by the Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission vide Notification No. PSERC/Secy/54 dated 13.4.2011 published in Punjab Govt. Gazette on 29.04.2011 and further amended vide Notification No. PSERC/Secy/64 dated 25.1.2012 published in Punjab Govt. Gazette on 3.02.2012. The term of the Supply Code Review Panel was for a period of two years from the date of publication in the gazette. Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission hereby extends the term of the Supply Code Review Panel up to 31st October, 2013. The other terms & conditions shall remain the same.

By order of the Commission

Sd/-

(P.P.Garg) Secretary to the Commission